2015 Power Transmission Products  V-Belt2015 Power Transmission Products  V-Belt 81
HY-T® Wedge Cogged belts are high-horsepower belt
constructions that are identified with a 3VX and 5VX prefix
and are available in lengths up to 200 inches. The cogged
construction provides the high flexibility required for short
center distances. The cogs also provide a larger surface area
to dissipate heat and prolong belt life. Improved material
properties and advanced construction technology results in an

u
s
O
verview
2015 Power Transmission Products  V-Belt2015 Power Transmission Products  V-Belt 82
Part #
Effective
Length (in.)
Part #
Effective
Length (in.)
Part #
Effective
Length (in.)
3VX
3VX250 25.0 3VX450 45.0 3VX850 85.0
3VX265 26.5 3VX475 47.5 3VX900 90.0
3VX280 28.0 3VX500 50.0 3VX950 95.0
3VX300 30.0 3VX530 53.0 3VX1000 100.0
3VX315 31.5 3VX560 56.0 3VX1060 106.0
3VX335 33.5 3VX600 60.0 3VX1120 112.0
3VX350 35.0 3VX630 63.0 3VX1180 118.0
3VX355 35.5 3VX650 65.0 3VX1250 125.0
3VX360 36.0 3VX670 67.0 3VX1320 132.0
3VX375 37.5 3VX710 71.0 3VX1400 140.0
3VX400 40.0 3VX750 75.0 3VX1500 150.0
3VX425 42.5 3VX800 80.0
5VX
5VX450 45.0 5VX690 69.0 5VX1030 103.0
5VX470 47.0 5VX710 71.0 5VX1060 106.0
5VX490 49.0 5VX730 73.0 5VX1080 108.0
5VX500 50.0 5VX740 74.0 5VX1120 112.0
5VX510 51.0 5VX750 75.0 5VX1150 115.0
5VX530 53.0 5VX780 78.0 5VX1180 118.0
5VX540 54.0 5VX800 80.0 5VX1230 123.0
5VX550 55.0 5VX810 81.0 5VX1250 125.0
5VX560 56.0 5VX830 83.0 5VX1277 122.7
5VX570 57.0 5VX840 84.0 5VX1320 132.0
5VX580 58.0 5VX850 85.0 5VX1400 140.0
5VX590 59.0 5VX860 86.0 5VX1500 150.0
5VX600 60.0 5VX880 88.0 5VX1600 160.0
5VX610 61.0 5VX900 90.0 5VX1700 170.0
5VX630 63.0 5VX930 93.0 5VX1800 180.0
5VX650 65.0 5VX950 95.0 5VX1900 190.0
5VX660 66.0 5VX960 96.0 5VX2120 212.0
5VX670 67.0 5VX1000 100.0
5VX680 68.0 5VX1017 101.7
8VX
8VX1000 100.0 8VX1320 132.0 8VX1800 180.0
8VX1060 106.0 8VX1400 140.0 8VX1900 190.0
8VX1120 112.0 8VX1500 150.0 8VX2000 200.0
8VX1180 118.0 8VX1600 160.0
8VX1250 125.0 8VX1700 170.0
*Cut-edge cogged construction. EPDM -400F to 2300F (-400C to 1100C) temperature range.
Cross Sections and Lengths Available
Cogged Sizes*
O

Length (in.)
Part #
Effective
Length (in.)
3V
3V250 25.0 3V475 47.5 3V900 90.0
3V265 26.5 3V500 50.0 3V950 95.0
3V280 28.0 3V530 53.0 3V1000 100.0
3V300 30.0 3V560 56.0 3V1060 106.0
3V315 31.5 3V600 60.0 3V1120 112.0
3V335 33.5 3V630 63.0 3V1180 118.0
3V355 35.5 3V670 67.0 3V1250 125.0
3V375 37.5 3V710 71.0 3V1320 132.0
3V400 40.0 3V750 75.0 3V1400 140.0
3V425 42.5 3V800 80.0
3V450 45.0 3VX850 85.0
5V
5V500 50.0 5V1060 106.0 5V2000 200.0
5V560 56.0 5V1120 112.0 5V2120 212.0
5V630 63.0 5V1180 118.0 5V2240 224.0